
TEXAS BOARD OF MEDICAL RADIOLOGIC TECHNOLGY 
MINUTES OF THE 

DISCIPLINE AND ETHICS COMMITTEE 
February 10, 2017 

 
Presiding officer Scott A. Morren, MRT, called the meeting to order at 9:38 a.m. Other members 
present were Nicholas M. Beckmann, MD., Regan R. Landreth, Melanie “Shannon” Lutz, MRT, 
and Faraz Adil Khan, MD. 
 
Staff members present were Scott Freshour, Interim Executive Director, Robert Bredt, M.D., 
Medical Director, and various other staff. 
 
Agenda Item #2. Discussion, recommendation, and possible action regarding referrals from the 
Texas Physician Health Program (PHP).  
 
Dr. Beckmann moved, and Ms. Landreth seconded that the emergent referral be accepted. 
Motion carried  
 
Agenda Item #3.  Reports and discussion regarding the Investigation, Litigation, and 
Compliance Departments.  
 
Mr. Freshour presented the Enforcement Report for November 2016, a copy of which is 
attached.  This was an informational item only and no vote was necessary. 
 
Agenda Item #4.  Review, discussion, and possible action regarding appeals of dismissed 
complaints.   
 
It was announced by Mr. Morren that there are no appeals to be considered. 
 
Dr. Khan moved, and Ms. Lutz seconded that the committee be recessed at 9:45 am. 
 
Mr. Morren called the committee back to order at 10:58 am. 
 
Agenda Item #2 was revisited. Dr. Fitzwater appeared before the committee to answer questions 
regarding the PHP program and the emergent referral.  No further action was taken regarding this 
item.  
 
Agenda Item #5.  Review, discussion, and possible action regarding selected files and cases. 
 
Dr. Beckmann moved, and Ms. Landreth seconded that Legal file #16-0253 be approved 
for dismissal. Motion carried. 
 
Dr. Beckmann moved, and Dr. Khan seconded that the files be resolved as noted on the 
individual sign-off sheets. Motion carried. 
 
Agenda Item #6.  Adjourn. 



 
Mr. Morren moved, and Dr. Beckmann seconded that the meeting adjourn. 
 
Motion carried at 11:17 am. 



TexasBoardofMedicalRadiologicTechnology
DisciplineandEthicsCommittee
TXPHP ParticipantCaseReview
February10 2017

Case RemainwithPHP TMBAccepted Continue
1 X



TEXASBOARDOFMEDICALRADIOLOGICTECHNOLOGY
DISCIPLINARY ETHICSCOMMITTEE

InvestigationsReviewList
February10 2017

FILE CLOSE CONTINUE ISC
165134 X
165441 X
165449 X
166491 X
166827 X
170515 X
171159 X
171233 X
171236 X
171473 X
171481 X
171494 X
171607 X

TEXASBOARDOFMEDICALRADIOLOGICTECHNOLOGY
DISCIPLINARY ETHICSCOMMITTEE

LegalDismissal
February10 2017

Case CLOSE CONTINUE ISC
X160253
X160843
X160846
X160866
X160868
X160873
X160911
X160939



X170020
X170021
X170023
X170039
X170040
X170041
X170064
X170129
X170134
X170427


	MRT February 10 2017 Minutes
	DISCIPLINE AND ETHICS COMMITTEE

	TX PHP Report February 2017 MRT
	MRT February 2017 Case List (list of dismissed files)

