## TEXAS BOARD OF MEDICAL RADIOLOGIC TECHNOLGY

## MINUTES OF THE DISCIPLINE AND ETHICS COMMITTEE

February 10, 2017

Presiding officer Scott A. Morren, MRT, called the meeting to order at 9:38 a.m. Other members present were Nicholas M. Beckmann, MD., Regan R. Landreth, Melanie "Shannon" Lutz, MRT, and Faraz Adil Khan, MD.

Staff members present were Scott Freshour, Interim Executive Director, Robert Bredt, M.D., Medical Director, and various other staff.

**Agenda Item #2.** Discussion, recommendation, and possible action regarding referrals from the Texas Physician Health Program (PHP).

Dr. Beckmann moved, and Ms. Landreth seconded that the emergent referral be accepted. Motion carried

**Agenda Item #3.** Reports and discussion regarding the Investigation, Litigation, and Compliance Departments.

Mr. Freshour presented the Enforcement Report for November 2016, a copy of which is attached. This was an informational item only and no vote was necessary.

**Agenda Item #4**. Review, discussion, and possible action regarding appeals of dismissed complaints.

It was announced by Mr. Morren that there are no appeals to be considered.

Dr. Khan moved, and Ms. Lutz seconded that the committee be recessed at 9:45 am.

Mr. Morren called the committee back to order at 10:58 am.

**Agenda Item #2** was revisited. Dr. Fitzwater appeared before the committee to answer questions regarding the PHP program and the emergent referral. No further action was taken regarding this item.

**Agenda Item #5**. Review, discussion, and possible action regarding selected files and cases.

Dr. Beckmann moved, and Ms. Landreth seconded that Legal file #16-0253 be approved for dismissal. Motion carried.

Dr. Beckmann moved, and Dr. Khan seconded that the files be resolved as noted on the individual sign-off sheets. Motion carried.

**Agenda Item #6.** Adjourn.

Mr. Morren moved, and Dr. Beckmann seconded that the meeting adjourn.

Motion carried at 11:17 am.

Texas Board of Medical Radiologic Technology – Discipline and Ethics Committee TXPHP - Participant Case Review February 10, 2017

Case #	Remain with PHP	TMB Accepted	Continue
1		X	

## TEXAS BOARD OF MEDICAL RADIOLOGIC TECHNOLOGY DISCIPLINARY & ETHICS COMMITTEE

Investigations Review List February 10, 2017

FILE#	CLOSE	CONTINUE	<u>ISC</u>
16-5134	X		
16-5441	X		
16-5449	X		
16-6491	X		
16-6827	X		
17-0515	X		
17-1159	X		
17-1233	X		
17-1236	X		
17-1473	X		
17-1481	X		
17-1494	X		
17-1607	X		

## TEXAS BOARD OF MEDICAL RADIOLOGIC TECHNOLOGY DISCIPLINARY & ETHICS COMMITTEE

Legal Dismissal February 10, 2017

Case#	CLOSE	CONTINUE	<u>ISC</u>
16-0253	Х		
16-0843	Х		
16-0846	Х		
16-0866	Х		
16-0868	Х		
16-0873	Х		
16-0911	Х		
16-0939	Х		

17-0020	Х	
17-0021	Х	
17-0023	Х	
17-0039	Х	
17-0040	Х	
17-0041	X	
17-0064	Х	
17-0129	Х	
17-0134	X	
17-0427	Х	